

01.08.2025
Court No.652
DL/Item No.-**14**
[Milan, A.R. (Ct.)]

CPAN 1189 of 2025
In
WPA 12237 of 2008

Gayatri Ganguly Bhattacharya
versus
Sunny Mishra

Mr. K.M. Hossain,
Ms. Keya Sutradhar,
Mr. Kazi A. Ali
.... for the Applicant/Petitioner

The contempt applicant/writ petitioner has alleged about willful and deliberate violation of this Court's order dated March 18, 2025 by the alleged contemnor.

Copy of this order as above, has been served and received by the alleged contemnor in office.

Since, no one is representing the alleged contemnor today in Court, it is directed to the applicant/petitioner, shall serve copy of this application being CPAN 1189 of 2025 to the alleged contemnor and file affidavit of service on the next date.

Let this matter appear on next date of sitting of this Court.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)