

Item No.- 26
04.09.2025
Court No. 652
Rohan

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Special Civil Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

**CPAN 1189 of 2025
In
WPA 12237 of 2008**

**Gayatri Ganguly (Bhattacharya)
Versus
Mr. Sunny Mishra**

Mr. K. M. Hossain,
Ms. Keya Sutradhar.

... for the Petitioner

1. Learned advocate for the petitioner appears and submits that pay fixation in terms of Court's order dated March 18, 2025 has been made in favour of the petitioner, though no arrear amount of pay has yet been disbursed to him, hence, according to him, there is no compliance of this Court's order dated March 18, 2025 by the alleged contemnors.
2. None appears for the alleged contemnors today.
3. No report of compliance has been filed by the alleged contemnors. In such circumstances, the Court is constrained to issue Rule directing the alleged contemnors to show cause as to why necessary steps for wilful and deliberate violation of this Court's order dated March 18, 2025 shall not be taken against them as per law.

4. The Rule is made returnable on any day after 18th September, 2025, whenever this Court sits singly.
5. Department is directed to do the needful.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)