

28.10.2025.
PB
Sl. No.38.
Ct. No.652.

WPCRC 147 of 2025
In
WPA 12237 of 2008

Gayatri Ganguly (Bhattacharya)
Vs.
Mr. Sunny Mishra

Mr. K.M. Hossain,
Ms. Keya Sutradhar,
Mr. Kazi Ardan Ali,
Mr. Mayukh Saha.

... For the Petitioner.

A rule was issued against the alleged contemnor, of this Court's order dated September 4, 2025. According to the report of the Deputy Registrar (Writ) dated September 18, 2025, the same could not be delivered to the addressee, as the office of the D.I. of Schools, Alipore remained under lock and key on 17.09.2025.

Upon perusal of the above, it is found proper to issue Rule again, as against the alleged contemnor, in terms of this Court's previous order dated September 4, 2025.

Let the Rule be returnable on 10th November, 2025.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)

**Rule is drawn in
Separate sheet**