

WPCRC 147 of 2025

Gayatri Ganguly (Bhattacharyya)

-vs-

Sunny Mishra, DI of Schools, South 24-Parganas

In

WPA 12237 of 2008

Gayatri Ganguly(Bhattacharya)-vs-State & Ors.

11.11.2025

Mr. K.M.Hossain

Ms. Keya Sutradhar

...for the petitioner.

Ct 652,sl.17,
sk

Mr. Supriya Chattopadhyay

Ms. Sayantani Bhattacharya

Mr. S. Adak

...for the alleged contemnor

1. Report of the District Inspector of Schools (SE), South 24-Parganas dated September 18, 2025 is filed in Court today by Mr. Chattopadhyay, learned advocate representing the said alleged contemnor.
2. Unfortunately, the report speaks of nothing about compliance or steps to have been taken of the compliance of the Court's order. The same is not satisfactory.
3. Let this matter adjourned today and be listed in the Monthly Cause List of December, 2025 for further consideration.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)