

Item No.- 19
20.02.2026
Court No. 652
Rohan

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Special Civil Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

**WPCRC 147 of 2025
in
WPA 12237 of 2008**

**Gayatri Ganguly (Bhattacharya)
Versus
Mr. Sunny Mishra**

Mr. K. M. Hossain,
Ms. Keya Sutradhar,
Mr. Kazi A. Ali,
Mr. Mayukh Saha.

... for the Petitioner

Mr. Supriyo Chattopadhyay,
Mr. Sabyasachi Mondal
Mrs. Sayantani Bhattacharyay.

... for the Contemnor

1. In compliance with this Court's order dated 18th March, 2025, no effective steps have yet been taken.
2. According to the learned advocate appearing for the alleged contemnor, inter-departmental queries are still pending for satisfaction which violates the time stipulation of the Court. Still the Court finds it proper to allow some opportunity to the alleged contemnor so that the order of the Court be complied with immediately.
3. Let this matter be fixed on 27th February, 2026 for submission of status report by the alleged contemnor.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)